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Leaders : No.2 Kout, Adam (1-7)  /  No.3 Elkmann, Peter (8-12)

Start Time : 05/07 - 08:31:45 133.90 Kph1:52.375No.3 Elkmann, PeterBest Lap : 

Weather : Cloudy        Air : 17°C        Track : Wet 157.67 Kph1:35.436No.2 Kout, AdamEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap

1 1 3 Elkmann, Peter Elkmann, Peter MS Kart / VM 12 1:52.375

2 1 2 Kout, Adam Kout, Adam MS Kart / DEA 12 1.662 1.662 1:52.986

3 2 16 Morley, Liam Morley, Liam Anderson / DEA 12 19.648 17.986 1:53.759

4 1 6 Jost, Andreas Jost, Andreas Anderson / VM 12 28.953 9.305 1:55.220

5 1 4 Lilja, Henrik Lilja, Henrik PVP / PVP 12 34.659 5.706 1:55.346

6 2 11 Lehtinen, Vesa Lehtinen, Vesa Anderson / DEA 12 36.295 1.636 1:55.218

7 5 78 Dredge, Jason Dredge, Jason Anderson / PVP 12 43.734 7.439 1:56.087

8 2 8 Maasmann, Marcel Maasmann, Marcel Anderson / VM 12 53.724 9.990 1:57.006

9 3 5 Bennett, Gavin Bennett, Gavin Anderson / DEA 12 1:06.123 12.399 1:56.059

10 3 21 Harvey, David Harvey, David Anderson / VM 12 1:14.899 8.776 1:58.982

11 12 79 Raittinen, Pasi Olavi Raittinen, Pasi Olavi Anderson / PVP 12 1:27.969 13.070 1:58.862

12 4 20 Zuleta, Jaime Zuleta, Jaime MS Kart / VM 12 1:29.469 1.500 2:00.151

13 4 18 Reinke, Jürgen Reinke, Jürgen Anderson / VM 12 1:30.324 0.855 1:58.638

14 7 83 Vayssie, Cyril Vayssie, Cyril PVP / VM 12 1:36.850 6.526 1:58.201

15 2 91 Lamalle, Johann Lamalle, Johann PVP / VM 12 1:38.073 1.223 1:59.430

16 2 60 Kinsey, Carl Kinsey, Carl MS Kart / VM 12 1:56.573 18.500 1:58.612

17 7 55 Gerber, Philippe Gerber, Philippe PVP / FPE 11 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:58.364

18 13 50 Bakker, Jan Bakker, Jan MS Kart / VM 11 1 Lap 59.813 2:05.043

19 10 69 Vandemeulebroucke, Thierry Vandemeulebroucke, Thierry Anderson / FPE 11 1 Lap 3.270 2:03.904

20 13 61 Delcroix, Pascal Delcroix, Pascal MS Kart / VM 11 1 Lap 22.145 2:06.941

21 6 36 Van Dijk, René Van Dijk, René MS Kart / VM 9 3 Laps 2 Laps 2:03.334

22 3 87 Kurstjens, Léo Kurstjens, Léo MS Kart / VM 9 3 Laps 0.601 2:04.799

23 16 68 Goullancourt, Julien Goullancourt, Julien Anderson / DEA 9 3 Laps 4:23.507 1:58.520

24 4 97 Verhaar, Mark Verhaar, Mark MS Kart / VM 7 5 Laps 2 Laps 2:00.463

25 14 23 Ranoarimanana, Kevin Ranoarimanana, Kevin MS Kart / VM 4 8 Laps 3 Laps 2:06.593

26 12 32 De Oliveira, Mario De Oliveira, Mario MS Kart / VM 4 8 Laps 9.160 2:08.894

27 5 85 Leibel, Olivier Leibel, Olivier PVP / PVP 3 9 Laps 1 Lap 2:04.012

28 47 Marggraf, Thomas Marggraf, Thomas PVP / PVP 2 10 Laps 1 Lap 2:28.389

29 3 52 Albin, Marc Albin, Marc PVP / FPE 1 11 Laps 1 Lap 2:56.650

30 99 Bischoff, Roland Bischoff, Roland MS Kart / VM 0 12 Laps 1 Lap

31 1 70 Hempshall, Victor Hempshall, Victor PVP / FPE 0 12 Laps 0.000

Not Classified

46 Chapeau, Laurent Chapeau, Laurent PVP / FPE DNS

22 Hentschel, Daniel Hentschel, Daniel Anderson / DEA Excluded 2:58.367

No.22 Hentschel, Daniel : Black Flag
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Time Laps Lap Time

No.2   Kout, Adam

3:01.874 1 2:57.217

4:56.651 2 1:54.777

6:50.390 3 1:53.739

8:43.376 4 1:52.986

10:36.577 5 1:53.201

12:29.758 6 1:53.181

14:23.225 7 1:53.467

16:16.908 8 1:53.683

18:10.089 9 1:53.181

20:04.269 10 1:54.180

21:57.821 11 1:53.552

23:51.187 12 1:53.366

No.3   Elkmann, Peter

3:02.050 1 2:57.020

4:57.126 2 1:55.076

6:51.073 3 1:53.947

8:44.270 4 1:53.197

10:37.645 5 1:53.375

12:30.354 6 1:52.709

14:23.688 7 1:53.334

16:16.344 8 1:52.656

18:08.719 9 1:52.375

20:03.342 10 1:54.623

21:56.465 11 1:53.123

23:49.525 12 1:53.060

No.4   Lilja, Henrik

3:02.458 1 2:56.982

4:59.514 2 1:57.056

6:54.952 3 1:55.438

8:50.298 4 1:55.346

10:45.828 5 1:55.530

12:41.906 6 1:56.078

14:39.328 7 1:57.422

16:35.611 8 1:56.283

18:33.141 9 1:57.530

20:29.856 10 1:56.715

22:27.418 11 1:57.562

24:24.184 12 1:56.766

Time Laps Lap Time

No.5   Bennett, Gavin

3:02.844 1 2:56.746

5:27.071 2 2:24.227

7:24.802 3 1:57.731

9:21.776 4 1:56.974

11:19.033 5 1:57.257

13:15.092 6 1:56.059

15:11.694 7 1:56.602

17:07.769 8 1:56.075

19:04.493 9 1:56.724

21:01.222 10 1:56.729

22:58.404 11 1:57.182

24:55.648 12 1:57.244

No.6   Jost, Andreas

3:02.395 1 2:56.922

5:00.628 2 1:58.233

6:56.448 3 1:55.820

8:52.019 4 1:55.571

10:47.689 5 1:55.670

12:43.112 6 1:55.423

14:39.876 7 1:56.764

16:35.096 8 1:55.220

18:30.418 9 1:55.322

20:26.164 10 1:55.746

22:22.535 11 1:56.371

24:18.478 12 1:55.943

No.8   Maasmann, Marcel

3:04.048 1 2:56.644

5:05.667 2 2:01.619

7:04.097 3 1:58.430

9:01.881 4 1:57.784

10:59.335 5 1:57.454

12:56.357 6 1:57.022

14:53.972 7 1:57.615

16:50.978 8 1:57.006

18:48.687 9 1:57.709

20:46.979 10 1:58.292

22:45.502 11 1:58.523

24:43.249 12 1:57.747

Time Laps Lap Time

No.11   Lehtinen, Vesa

3:03.444 1 2:56.863

5:02.702 2 1:59.258

6:58.883 3 1:56.181

8:54.301 4 1:55.418

10:50.267 5 1:55.966

12:45.485 6 1:55.218

14:41.411 7 1:55.926

16:37.722 8 1:56.311

18:34.203 9 1:56.481

20:30.447 10 1:56.244

22:28.067 11 1:57.620

24:25.820 12 1:57.753

No.16   Morley, Liam

3:02.890 1 2:56.978

5:00.996 2 1:58.106

6:56.938 3 1:55.942

8:52.407 4 1:55.469

10:47.667 5 1:55.260

12:42.059 6 1:54.392

14:35.818 7 1:53.759

16:29.724 8 1:53.906

18:23.977 9 1:54.253

20:18.097 10 1:54.120

22:14.155 11 1:56.058

24:09.173 12 1:55.018

No.18   Reinke, Jürgen

3:04.196 1 2:57.102

5:16.939 2 2:12.743

7:21.006 3 2:04.067

9:21.634 4 2:00.628

11:23.075 5 2:01.441

13:22.798 6 1:59.723

15:22.684 7 1:59.886

17:21.586 8 1:58.902

19:20.224 9 1:58.638

21:19.714 10 1:59.490

23:20.154 11 2:00.440

25:19.849 12 1:59.695
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Time Laps Lap Time

No.20   Zuleta, Jaime

3:06.774 1 2:56.491

5:10.129 2 2:03.355

7:10.866 3 2:00.737

9:11.629 4 2:00.763

11:12.913 5 2:01.284

13:13.467 6 2:00.554

15:14.087 7 2:00.620

17:14.830 8 2:00.743

19:16.358 9 2:01.528

21:18.552 10 2:02.194

23:18.703 11 2:00.151

25:18.994 12 2:00.291

No.21   Harvey, David

3:05.287 1 2:57.195

5:08.062 2 2:02.775

7:08.057 3 1:59.995

9:07.951 4 1:59.894

11:07.864 5 1:59.913

13:07.014 6 1:59.150

15:06.139 7 1:59.125

17:05.329 8 1:59.190

19:04.311 9 1:58.982

21:03.431 10 1:59.120

23:03.601 11 2:00.170

25:04.424 12 2:00.823

No.22   Hentschel, Daniel

3:06.553 1 2:58.367

6:27.640 2 3:21.087

No.23   Ranoarimanana, Kevin

3:04.303 1 2:56.741

5:14.682 2 2:10.379

7:29.067 3 2:14.385

9:35.660 4 2:06.593

No.32   De Oliveira, Mario

3:05.948 1 2:56.850

5:14.842 2 2:08.894

7:32.422 3 2:17.580

9:44.820 4 2:12.398

Time Laps Lap Time

No.36   Van Dijk, René

3:19.283 1 3:06.321

5:29.624 2 2:10.341

7:36.950 3 2:07.326

9:43.824 4 2:06.874

11:47.540 5 2:03.716

13:52.376 6 2:04.836

15:56.445 7 2:04.069

17:59.779 8 2:03.334

20:05.191 9 2:05.412

No.47   Marggraf, Thomas

3:12.028 1 2:56.884

5:40.417 2 2:28.389

No.50   Bakker, Jan

3:11.802 1 2:57.440

5:22.942 2 2:11.140

7:30.749 3 2:07.807

9:36.804 4 2:06.055

11:42.080 5 2:05.276

13:48.155 6 2:06.075

15:53.606 7 2:05.451

17:58.738 8 2:05.132

20:04.315 9 2:05.577

22:09.358 10 2:05.043

24:16.135 11 2:06.777

No.52   Albin, Marc

3:09.314 1 2:56.650

No.55   Gerber, Philippe

3:08.299 1 2:55.989

5:13.540 2 2:05.241

7:21.318 3 2:07.778

9:22.765 4 2:01.447

11:22.499 5 1:59.734

13:21.344 6 1:58.845

15:20.270 7 1:58.926

17:18.634 8 1:58.364

19:17.359 9 1:58.725

21:17.072 10 1:59.713

23:16.322 11 1:59.250

Time Laps Lap Time

No.60   Kinsey, Carl

3:07.603 1 2:57.142

5:27.510 2 2:19.907

7:30.966 3 2:03.456

9:32.333 4 2:01.367

11:33.587 5 2:01.254

13:33.630 6 2:00.043

15:32.424 7 1:58.794

17:31.036 8 1:58.612

19:41.009 9 2:09.973

21:42.223 10 2:01.214

23:44.474 11 2:02.251

25:46.098 12 2:01.624

No.61   Delcroix, Pascal

3:13.033 1 2:57.536

5:26.972 2 2:13.939

7:36.169 3 2:09.197

9:46.091 4 2:09.922

11:55.949 5 2:09.858

14:02.890 6 2:06.941

16:10.591 7 2:07.701

18:18.912 8 2:08.321

20:26.833 9 2:07.921

22:34.331 10 2:07.498

24:41.550 11 2:07.219

No.68   Goullancourt, Julien

3:03.319 1 2:56.993

5:03.628 2 2:00.309

7:05.007 3 2:01.379

9:03.527 4 1:58.520

16:24.972 5 7:21.445

18:26.284 6 2:01.312

20:27.949 7 2:01.665

22:29.604 8 2:01.655

24:29.299 9 1:59.695

No.69   Vandemeulebroucke, Thierry

3:10.540 1 2:56.585

5:21.960 2 2:11.420

7:30.134 3 2:08.174
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Analysis 

CIK-FIA Apex Timing
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Time Laps Lap Time

9:39.091 4 2:08.957

11:46.825 5 2:07.734

13:51.536 6 2:04.711

15:57.606 7 2:06.070

18:02.604 8 2:04.998

20:08.052 9 2:05.448

22:15.501 10 2:07.449

24:19.405 11 2:03.904

No.78   Dredge, Jason

3:04.577 1 2:56.491

5:04.137 2 1:59.560

7:00.887 3 1:56.750

8:58.112 4 1:57.225

10:54.617 5 1:56.505

12:50.967 6 1:56.350

14:47.054 7 1:56.087

16:43.463 8 1:56.409

18:40.084 9 1:56.621

20:37.367 10 1:57.283

22:35.087 11 1:57.720

24:33.259 12 1:58.172

No.79   Raittinen, Pasi Olavi

3:09.554 1 2:57.573

5:16.072 2 2:06.518

7:20.493 3 2:04.421

9:20.229 4 1:59.736

11:20.446 5 2:00.217

13:19.605 6 1:59.159

15:18.829 7 1:59.224

17:18.090 8 1:59.261

19:16.952 9 1:58.862

21:17.367 10 2:00.415

23:17.209 11 1:59.842

25:17.494 12 2:00.285

No.83   Vayssie, Cyril

3:09.276 1 2:57.514

5:25.759 2 2:16.483

7:28.900 3 2:03.141

9:28.523 4 1:59.623

Time Laps Lap Time

11:27.658 5 1:59.135

13:26.707 6 1:59.049

15:28.519 7 2:01.812

17:26.720 8 1:58.201

19:26.016 9 1:59.296

21:25.443 10 1:59.427

23:25.733 11 2:00.290

25:26.375 12 2:00.642

No.85   Leibel, Olivier

16:31.715 1 2:08.382

18:37.137 2 2:05.422

20:41.149 3 2:04.012

No.87   Kurstjens, Léo

3:09.072 1 2:58.594

5:18.254 2 2:09.182

7:28.423 3 2:10.169

9:36.062 4 2:07.639

11:43.646 5 2:07.584

13:49.962 6 2:06.316

15:56.082 7 2:06.120

18:00.993 8 2:04.911

20:05.792 9 2:04.799

No.91   Lamalle, Johann

3:07.422 1 2:58.435

5:15.320 2 2:07.898

7:19.697 3 2:04.377

9:23.221 4 2:03.524

11:24.914 5 2:01.693

13:25.643 6 2:00.729

15:26.157 7 2:00.514

17:26.177 8 2:00.020

19:27.289 9 2:01.112

21:28.185 10 2:00.896

23:27.615 11 1:59.430

25:27.598 12 1:59.983

No.97   Verhaar, Mark

3:08.144 1 2:56.995

5:13.697 2 2:05.553

7:16.230 3 2:02.533

Time Laps Lap Time

9:17.484 4 2:01.254

11:18.739 5 2:01.255

13:19.202 6 2:00.463

15:19.935 7 2:00.733
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Race 1 (FRA1)

Starting Grid 

CIK-FIA Apex Timing

Le Mans (Superkart) (FRA)  04-05/07/2015
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Start : 05/07 - 08:25     12 Laps = 50.160 Km

61
Delcroix, Pascal

MS Kart / VM 1:49.376
17

50
Bakker, Jan

MS Kart / VM 1:46.159
16 70

Hempshall, Victor

PVP / FPE 1:48.063

69
Vandemeulebroucke, Thierry

Anderson / FPE 1:45.133
15 99

Bischoff, Roland

MS Kart / VM 1:46.017

36
Van Dijk, René

MS Kart / VM 1:44.570
14 47

Marggraf, Thomas

PVP / PVP 1:44.695

46
Chapeau, Laurent

PVP / FPE 1:43.113
13 52

Albin, Marc

PVP / FPE 1:44.283

79
Raittinen, Pasi Olavi

Anderson / PVP 1:42.464
12 55

Gerber, Philippe

PVP / FPE 1:42.494

83
Vayssie, Cyril

PVP / VM 1:41.734
11 85

Leibel, Olivier

PVP / PVP 1:41.996

87
Kurstjens, Léo

MS Kart / VM 1:41.280
10 97

Verhaar, Mark

MS Kart / VM 1:41.380

91
Lamalle, Johann

PVP / VM 1:40.711
9 60

Kinsey, Carl

MS Kart / VM 1:40.800

22
Hentschel, Daniel

Anderson / DEA 1:40.694
8 20

Zuleta, Jaime

MS Kart / VM 1:40.698

21
Harvey, David

Anderson / VM 1:40.574
7 32

De Oliveira, Mario

MS Kart / VM 1:40.664

23
Ranoarimanana, Kevin

MS Kart / VM 1:39.679
6 78

Dredge, Jason

Anderson / PVP 1:40.011

18
Reinke, Jürgen

Anderson / VM 1:39.189
5 8

Maasmann, Marcel

Anderson / VM 1:39.426

68
Goullancourt, Julien

Anderson / DEA 1:38.859
4 11

Lehtinen, Vesa

Anderson / DEA 1:38.994

16
Morley, Liam

Anderson / DEA 1:37.691
3 5

Bennett, Gavin

Anderson / DEA 1:38.697

6
Jost, Andreas

Anderson / VM 1:37.530
2 4

Lilja, Henrik

PVP / PVP 1:37.554

2
Kout, Adam

MS Kart / DEA 1:35.436
1 3

Elkmann, Peter

MS Kart / VM 1:35.486

POLE POSITION


